5. Summary presentation of Registry Fee receipts on a ten-year comparative basis, concluding
with the prior fiscal year.

The following table shows the historical collection of Registry Fees since fiscal 2012.

HISTORICAL ANNUAL COLLECTION OF REGISTRY FEES

Fiscal
Year

Pledged Registry
Fee Receipts

(in thousands) (1)
Percentage Change in
Registry Fee Receipts

2022 $598,988   (3.82)%
2021  622,770 10.84
2020 561,867 (8.91)
2019 616,830 0.66
2018 612,779 2.35
2017 598,691 3.15
2016 580,426 (0.22)
2015 581,686 9.09
2014 533,194 2.11
2013 522,199  2.67

_______________

SOURCE: Office of the Comptroller.

(1) Certain prior years have been adjusted to reflect a reclassification of certain revenues as Pledged Registry Fees. Does not
include amounts allocable to the cost of production of license plates, which in fiscal 2022 was approximately $2.7 million.

8

6. Summary presentation of actual Commonwealth Transportation Fund revenues on a ten-
year comparative basis, concluding with the prior fiscal year.

HISTORIC PRO FORMA COMMONWEALTH TRANSPORTATION FUND PLEDGED FUNDS
(in thousands)

Fiscal Year
Ending June 30

Pledged Motor Fuels Tax (1)

Registry Fees (3) Total
Chapter 64A
Receipts (2)

Chapter 64E and
64F Receipts

2022 $618,856 $102,298 $598,988 $1,320,143

2021 565,194 96,298 622,770 1,284,262

2020 609,818 96,477 561,867 1,268,161

2019 672,866 100,923 616,830 1,390,619

2018 667,866 99,654 612,779 1,380,300

2017 670,093 97,762 598,691 1,366,538

2016 666,539 98,309 580,426 1,345,274

2015 656,445 97,947 581,686 1,336,078

2014 640,702 89,938 533,194 1,263,834

2013 570,477 79,302 522,199 1,171,978

__________________________________
SOURCE: Office of the Comptroller.

(1)   Includes all Pledged Motor Fuels Tax collected by the Commonwealth pursuant to Chapters 64A, 64E and 64F of
the Massachusetts General Laws and credited to various budgeted funds, except Aviation Fuel. See the Official
Statements under Commonwealth Motor Fuels Tax – Crediting of Receipts. Does not include prior Pledged Funds
used to pay 1994 Trust Agreement Bonds.

(2)   Equal to 20.9685¢ per gallon of the 21¢ per gallon Gasoline Tax imposed under Chapter 64A prior to July 31, 2013,
and equal to 23.964¢ per gallon of the 24¢ per gallon Gasoline Tax imposed under Chapter 64A after July 31, 2013;